504328819 04/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4375505

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| SILICON VALLEY BANK | 04/19/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ENTRADA, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5410 MARYLAND WAY, SUITE 400 |
| City: | BRENTWOOD |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37027 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13419282 |
| Application Number: | 13419416 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 265-1516

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com
Correspondent Name: MARYNA KOBERIDZE

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW #1130

Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F169699 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATTHEW R. PIERCE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew R. Pierce/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/19/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=SVB - Entrada IP Lien Release - Patent Release filing#page2.tif source=SVB - Entrada IP Lien Release - Patent Release filing#page3.tif source=SVB - Entrada IP Lien Release - Patent Release filing#page4.tif source=SVB - Entrada IP Lien Release - Patent Release filing#page5.tif

PATENT 504328819 REEL: 042284 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of April 19, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK, ("Bank"), in favor of ENTRADA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank dated as of June 19, 2013 (the "IPSA"), Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the IPSA), which, includes, without limitation, the United States patent registrations (the "Patents") set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and United States trademark registration (the "Trademark") set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the IPSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division on September 9, 2013, at Reel/Frame: 5107/0035;

WHEREAS, the IPSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Division on September 9, 2013, at Reel/Frame: 31189/003541; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of the outstanding indebtedness to Bank secured by Grantor's right, title in and interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the IPSA and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents and Trademarks.

Bank shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments reasonably requested to effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release).

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile or email shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

PATENT REEL: 042284 FRAME: 0860 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative which is effective as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Al Al ADAK GRACIAM

Title: D. & & Cross

EXHIBIT A

Patents

| Description | Registration/ Application Number | Registration/ Application Date |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|
| AUDIO ENCRYPTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH SECURE EDITING | 13419382 | 03/13/2012 |
| AUDIO ENCRYPTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS | 13419416 | 03/13/2012 |

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description Registration/ Application Application Number Date

ENTRADA 3889539 12/14/2010

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 042284 FRAME: 0863